DISTRICT COUNCILS ORDINANCE (Cap. 547)

DISTRICT COUNCIL BY-ELECTION

APPOINTMENT OF RETURNING OFFICER AND ASSISTANT RETURNING OFFICER

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 75(1) of the District Councils Ordinance, the Electoral Affairs Commission has appointed -

(a) the person who for the time being holds, or may from time to time hold, the office specified below to be the Returning Officer for the purpose of the Yuen Long District Council By-election for the Shap Pat Heung West Constituency and San Tin Constituency to be held on 14 July 2019 -

Office Address of Returning Officer

District Officer (Yuen Long) 4/F, Yuen Long District Office Building,

269 Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long, New Territories

(b) the person who for the time being holds, or may from time to time hold, the office specified below to be the Assistant Returning Officer for the purpose of the Yuen Long District Council By-election for the Shap Pat Heung West Constituency and San Tin Constituency to be held on 14 July 2019 -

Office Address of Assistant Returning Officer
Assistant District Officer 4/F, Yuen Long District Office Building,

(Yuen Long) 1 269 Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long, New Territories